the medical bills fully including those relating to miscellaneous 

expenses, the applicant has filed the instant OA praying for the 

following reliefs:- 

“a) Quash and set aside impugned to extend medical 
reimbursement has been passed only for Rs.4200/- (Rupees 
Four Thousand & Two Hundred only), against the total amount 
claimed Rs. 67911/- only (Rupees Sixty Seven Thousands Nine 
Hundred & Eleven) sanction order No. P-2096/2016/D-73 
dated 8.2.2017. 

b) Direct the respondents to re-imburse the medical 
expenses incurred by the applicant to the tune of Rs.67911/-